SCALE™-2 2SD300C17A3, 2SD300C17A3C
www.power.com/igbt-driver Page 1
2SD300C17A3 and 2SD300C17A3C
Preliminary Datasheet
Dual-Channel High-quality and SCALE™-2 Driver Core
Abstract
The SCALE™-2 dual-driver core 2SD300C17A3 / 2SD300C17A3C (Coated version using ELPEGUARD SL 1307
FLZ/2 from Lackwerke Peters) is designed for applications in which high reliability is expected.

Ordering Information
Our international terms and conditions of sale apply.
Type Designation Description
2SD300C17A3 Dual-channel SCALE-2 driver core (PCB thickness: 1.55mm, increased EMI
capability, lead free)
2SD300C17A3C Dual-channel SCALE-2 driver core (PCB thickness: 1.55mm, increased EMI
capability, lead free, conformal coating)
Product home page:  www.power.com/igbt-driver/go/2SD300C17
Refer to www.power.com/igbt-driver/go/nomenclature for information on driver nomenclature
Information about Other Products
For other drivers, product documentation, and application support
Please click: www.power.com
© 2009…2018 Power Integrations Switzerland GmbH. All rights reserved.
We reserve the right to make any technical modifications without prior notice.  Version 2.0 from 2018-02-09
SCALE™-2 2SD300C17A3, 2SD300C17A3C
Preliminary Data Sheet
www.power.com/igbt-driver Page 7
Power Integrations Sales Offices
WORLD HEADQUARTERS
5245 Hellyer Avenue
San Jose, CA 95138 USA
Tel: +1-408-414-9200
Fax: +1-408-414-9765
Email: usasales@power.com
AMERICAS EAST
7360 McGinnis Ferry Road
Suite 225
Suwannee, GA 30024 USA
Tel: +1-678-957-0724
Fax: +1-678-957-0784
Email: usasales@power.com
AMERICAS CENTRAL
333 Sheridan Road
Winnetka, IL 60093 USA
Tel: +1-847-721-6293
Email: usasales@power.com
AMERICAS WEST
5245 Hellyer Avenue
San Jose, CA 95138 USA
Tel: +1-408-414-8778
Fax: +1-408-414-3760
Email: usasales@power.com
CHINA (Shanghai)
Room 2410, Charity Plaza
No. 88 North Caoxi Road
Shanghai, 200030 China
Tel: +86-21-6354-6323
Fax: +86-21-6354-6325
Email: chinasales@power.com
CHINA (Shenzhen)
17/F, Hivac Building, No 2
Keji South 8th Road, Nanshan District
Shenzhen, 518057 China
Tel: +86-755-8672-8689
Fax: +86-755-8672-8690
Email: chinasales@power.com
GERMANY (AC-DC/LED Sales)
Lindwurmstrasse 114
80337 München, Germany
Tel: +49-89-5527-39100
Fax: +49-89-1228-5374
Email: eurosales@power.com
GERMANY (Gate Driver Sales)
HellwegForum 1
59469 Ense, Germany
Tel: +49-2938-64-39990
Email: igbt-driver.sales@power.com
INDIA (Bangalore)
#1, 14th Main Road
Vasanthangar